
~2 6- Progress Energy JOHN B U R N E ~  
ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL 
PROGRESS ENERGY SERVICE COMPANY, LLC 

October 25,2007 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Cominission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 07000 1 -E1 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the subject docket on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc., 
are an original and ten copies of Schedules A 1 through A9 and A 12 for the reporting month 
of September 2007. 

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing on the enclosed copy of this letter 
and return to the undersigned. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
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299 1"Avenue North Post Office Box 14042 (33733) St. Petersburg, Florida, 33701 
Phone: 727.820.51 84 Fax: 727.820.5249 Email: john.burnett@pgnmail.com 
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Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 07000 1 -E1 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of Progress Energy Florida, Inc.’s Schedules 

AI-A9 and A12 for the month of September 2007 have been furnished to the following 

individuals by regular U.S. Mail this 25th day of October 2007. 

James W. Brew 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 
8* Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 

Lee L. Willis, Esq. 
James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Ausley & McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Jeffrey A. Stone 
Russell A. Badders 
Steven R. Griffin 
Beggs & Lane 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

Norman Horton, Jr. 
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
P.O. Box 15579 
Tallahassee, FL 323 17 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
c/o John W. McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter Reeves 
400 North Tampa Street, Suite 2450 
Tampa, FL 33602 

Keino Young 
Lisa Bennett, Esq. 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Susan D. Ritenour 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 

Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 11 1 
Tampa, FL 33601-01 11 

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
1 1  1 W. Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Ms. Cheryl Martin 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395 



I:lorida Power & Light Co. 
13 i 11 Walker 
2 IS S. Mondroe Street, Suite 8 10 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Florida Power & Light Co. 
R. Wade Litchfield 
John T. Butler 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
FEEL AND PURCHASED POWER 

SEPTEMBER 2007 
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FUEL COST OF SISTEM NET GfNERATlON (SCH A31 
SPENT NUCLEAR FUEL DISPOSAL COST 
COAL CAFi INVESTMENT 
NUZLEAR DECOt4MlSSlONlNG AND DECONT4MINA'ION 
ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST- MISCELLANEOUS 
ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST- DISPOSAL COST REFUND 

TOTAL COST OF 3ENERATED POWEfi 

ENERGY COST OF PURCHASED POWER - FIRM (SCH A7) 
ENERGY COST OF SCH :.X EC3NOMY PURCH -BROKER (SCH A9) 
ENERGY COST OF ECONOMY PURCH - NON-BROKER (SCI- AS) 
ENERGY COST Of SCH Z PURCHASES (SCH AS) 
CA3ACITY COST OF EC3NOM" PURCHASES (SCH A9) 
PAYMENTS TO QJALIFYlNG FACILITIES (SCHA8) 

TOTAL COST OF 'URCHASED POWEP 

TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH 

FUEL COST OF E30NOMY SALES (SCH A6) 
GAN ON ECONOMY SALES - 1W% (SCH A6) 
FUEL COST OF OTHER POWER SALES (SCHA6) 
GAN ON OTHER POWER SALES - 100% (SCH A6) 
GAN ON TOTAL POWER SALES - 20% (SCH A6) 

s MNH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT x U O U N '  x 

157.780.609 178.569.043 (20.788.434) (1 1 6) 3.42'.120 3.459.967 (38.847) (1 1) 
532446 519.679 12.767 2.5 563.078 552.850 10.228 1 9  
69113 229.093 (165.980) (72 5) 0 0 0 0 0  

6.733 0 6.733 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  
2.529.656 3.288.179 (758.523) (23 1 ) 0 I 0 0 0  

0 0 0 G O  0 1 0 0 0  

160.912.557 182.€05,994 (21.693.437) (11 9) 3,42'.120 3.459.967 (38.847) (1.1) 

31.298.242 26.C68.507 5229,735 20 1 6Q4.817 531.223 73.594 13 9 
0 0 0 0 0  0 I 0 0.0 

5.394.794 6.989.922 (1595,128) (22 8) 80.683 80.044 639 0 8  
0 0 0 0 0  0 1 0 0.0 
0 0 0 0 0  0 1 0 0 0  

15.969.119 12.CO8.918 3.060.20. 23 7 353.942 367.59.) (13.648) (3 7L 

52.662.158 45.E67.347 6,694,803 14 6 1,039.442 978.857 60.585 6 2  

4,460.562 4,438,824 21.:38 0 5  

0 0 0 0 0  0 9 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  

(664.767) (578.513) (86.254) 14 9 (15.050) (11.445) ( 3 . U )  31 5 
(72122) (64.279) (7.843) 1 2 2  (15.050) (11.445) (3.M15) 31 5 

0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 00 

3ENTS'KWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE0 OFFERENCE 

AMOUNT */e 

46120 51610 (054901 (10;) 
00946 o m 4 0  0 JCCb 0 5  

0 Moo 0 )  00000 omoo 
00000 ocooo O W  0 )  
00000 00000 O X O I  0 1  
00000 omoo OJMX] 0 1  

4'035 52777 pclg (10 3) 

5 1748 49073 0 2675 5 5  
03000 0 3 00000 0 0 0 0  

66864 87326 (2 2462) (234) 
00000 00000 0 3000 01 
00000 00000 0 30oc 0 1  
45118 35118 13000 28 5 

50664 4F860 03704 i 3  

00000 000GO 0 3000 0 1  
00000 Om00 3 ?CC0 0 )  
44171 50547 10 5376) (12 5 )  
04792 05616 (02824 (147) 
0.0000 0.000 0:oco 0 J 

FUEL COST OF SEMINOLE BACK-UP S4LES (SCH AS) 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  00000 omoo 0 xco 0 1  
FUEL COST OF STRATIFIED SA-ES (26,599499) (20,775,202) (5818,291) 28 0 (455.479) ,324344) (131.'35) 40 4 58386 64053 (05567) (8 3 1  

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAJNS ON POWER SUES 
NET INADMRTEFIT AND WHEELED INTERCHANGE 

!05700! (8 3 1  (27,330,388) (21.417.994) (5912.394) 27 6 (470.529) '335.789) H34.740) 40 1 58084 63784 
2.663 0 2.663 

TOTAL FUEL AND NET P3WER TRANSACTIONS 186.244.326 207.155.347 (20.91 1.02') ( 10 1) 3,992.696 4.103.035 (110.3391 (27)  46646 50288 (038421 ( 7 3 1  

NET UNBILLED 
COMPANY USE 
T 8 D LOSSES 

(21.710.799) (17.637.238) (4.073.56') 23 1 465.435 549.333 116.'02 332 (05268) (04207) (010611 2 5 2  
661.103 €05.860 55.243 9 1  (14.1 73) (12.000) R-73) 18 1 00160 00145 0 J015 1 0 3  

15.040.525 12,538.625 2.501,900 20 0 (322.438) :24a.w) (74.091) 298 03649 02991 o m a  22 'I 

ADJUSTED SYSTEM K W i  SALES (SCH A2 PG 1 OF 21 186244326 207 155347 (20911.02') ( I O  1) 4 12' 521 4 192 021 PO 500)  (1 7) 45186 49117 (0 2229) ( 6 5 )  
WtOLESALE KWH SALES (EXCLUDING STRATIFIED SALES (7.449.713) (7.185.023) (264.750) 3 7  (164.738) 145 397) (19.341) 1 3 s  A5222 49417 (os1951 (a;) 

JURISDICTIONAL KWH SALES 3.956.783 4 046.624 (89.841 1 (2_?L 45187 49117 (01230! r85 l  

JURISDICTIONALKWH SALES ADJUSTED FOR LINE -0SS 10015r 179 069896 200 734211 (21 664 315) (108) 3.956 783 4 046 624 (89 841) (22) 45256 49605 (04343) (6 a) 
PRIOR PERIOD TRUE-UP (3 879355) (3 873 355) 0 0 0  3 956.783 4 046 624 (89 841) (2 2) (00979) (00957) IO 39221 2 3 
MARKET FRICE TRUE-UP 0 0 0 0 0  3.956.783 4 046 624 (89.841) (22) o m  Oo300 0 JOG0 0 0 
RECOVERY OF PRIOR P:RIOD NUCLEAR REPLACEMENT COST 0 0 0 0 0  3,956,783 4 046.624 (89.841) (2 22 O O M M  00300 0 '1000 00 

TOTAL JURlSDlC-IONAL FUEL COST 

RE'ENUETkX FACTOR 

FUEL COST ADJUSTED FOR TAXES 
GPiF 

TOTAL FUEL COST FACTOR RCUNDED TO THE NEA?EST .W1 GEMTSIXWH 

175.196.542 196,860,856 (21.664.315) ( 11 0) 3.956.783 4 046.624 (89,841) (2 2L 44277 48548 (04371) (9 0). ______ 

100072 100572 0 OOGO G O  

(128921) (128.921) 3.956.783 4046.624 
44309 48383 (04374) (99) 
(0 0033) (0 0132) ( o m ? ( )  3 1 

4428 4 365 (c 438) (9 3~ 

FPSC'COMM1SS\OH CLERK 
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER 

COST RECOVERY ClAUSE CALCULATION 
YEAR TO DATE. SEPTEMBER 2007 
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FUeL COST OF SVSTEM NET GENERPTION (SCH A3) 
SPZNT NLCLEAR FUEL DISPOSAL COST 
COAL CAF' INVESTMEN1 
NUCLEAR DECOUMISSI9NING AND DECONTAMINATION 
ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST- MISCELLANEOUS 
ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST- DISPOSAL COST REFUND 

TOTAL CCST OF GENEFATED POWER 

ENERGY COST OF PURCHASED POW-R - FIRM ( S C I  A7) 
ENERGY COST OF SCH C.X ECONOM" PURCH -BROKER (9% A9) 
ENERGY COST OF ECONOMY PURCH . NONBROKER (SCH A9) 
ENERGY COST OF SGH E PURCHASES (SCH A9) 
CAPACITY COSTOF ECONOMY PURCHASES (SCH A9) 
PAYMENTS TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES (SCH A8) 

TOTAL CCST OF PURCtASED POWER 

TOTAL AVMABLE MWH 

FUZL COST OF ECONOMY SALES (SCH A6) 
GNN ON ECONOVY SALES - 1M% (SCH A6) 
FUEL COST OF OTHER POWEF SALES (SCH AS) 
GNN ON OTHER POWER SALES - 100% (SCH A6) 
GNN ON TOTAL POWEF SALES - 20% (SCH A6) 
FUZL COST OF SEMINO-E BACK-UP SACES (SCH A5) 

I MWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT x AMOUNT h 

1,311.768.022 1,429.2.88.940 (118,220,919) (8 3) 28,729,218 28.855.811 (126.593) (0 4) 
4,781,675 4.E.16.500 165,175 3 6  5.061.077 4.91 1.173 149,907 3.1 

626.294 2.091.840 (1.465.546) (70 1) 0 3 0 0 0  
60.593 0 60,593 0 0  0 3 0 0 0  

28.240.116 30.081.995 (1.841.879) (6 1) 0 3 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  0 3 0 0 0  

1,545,476,699 1.466,i79.275 (121,302.576) (8 3) 28.729.218 28,855.811 (126.593) (0 4) 

191.126.291 200.C105.364 (8.879.073) (4 4) 4.568.304 4.531.243 37.055 0 8  
0 0 0 0 0  0 3 0 0 0  

37.067.506 42.720.008 (5.652.502) (13 2) 522.823 471.637 51.186 10 9 
0 0 0 00 0 3 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  0 3 0 0.0 

117,447.087 118,520,558 (873.471) (0 7) 3.141,265 3,3 8 8.6 8 7 (247,422) (7.3). 

345.64C.883 361.@45,930 (15,405.047) 14 3L 8,232,392 8391,573 (159.181) I1 9) 

36,961,610 37,247,384 (285.774) (0 8) 

0 0 0 0.0 0 3 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0.0 0 3 0 0 0  

(12,626,846) (15.745.907: 3.1 19.063 (19 8) (295.314) (283.433) (1 1.875) 4 2  

0 0 0 0.0 0 3 0 0.0 
0 0 0 0 0  0 J 0 0.0 

(2.4Oe.291) (1.i49.545: (658.746) 37 7 (295.314) (283,433) (1 1.875) 4 2  

FUCL COST OF STRATIFIED SALES (146.928159) (12l.i03,815: (25,794,344) 21 3 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS ON POWER SALES 
NET INADMRTEIJT AND WHEELED INTERCHANGE 

- (162,033,294) (138,699,267: (23,334,028) 16 8 

TOTAL FUEL ANC NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 1.529.084.288 1,689,125,939 ( lM).O41,651) (9 5) 

NET UNBILLED 41.675.142 28.689.101 12.986.041 45.3 
COMPANt USE 4.547.532 5.188.946 (641.414) (12.4) 
T a D LOSSES 90.629.049 100.E79.461 (10,250.412) (IO 2) 

ADJUSTED SYST3M KWH SALES (SCH A2 PG 1 OF 2) 1329,084,288 1,689.125.939 (160.041.651) (9 5 )  
WHOLESALE KWt4 SALES (EXCLUDING STRATIFIED SALESI (53.985.13 1 ) (53.E86.57 1 : (98.560) 0 2  

JURISDIC-IONAL KWH SALES 1.~75.099.157 1.835.i39.368 (180.140.211) (9 8) 

JURISDIC-IONAL K W H  SALES ADJUSTED FOR LINE LOSS. 1 00154 1.47'1.623.192 1.641.L85.982 (163862.790) (10 0) 
PR OR PERIOD TWE-UP (34,860.1 93) (34.F60.195: 2 0 0  
MARKET PRICE TRUE-U' 0 0 0 0 0  
REZOVERY OF PRIOR PERIOD NUCLEAR REPLACEMENT COST 0 0 0 0.0 

TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 1.U2.762.999 1.606.E25,787 I (163- . (10.2L 

REJENUE TAX FACTOR 

FUEL COST ADJLISTEO FOR TAXES 
GPlF (1.160.286) (1.160.289: 

TOTAL FUEL COST FAC-OR ROUNDED TO THE "EST B.31 C E N T S M  

(3,000.196) (2,262.973) (737.23) 32 6 

(3,295,510) (2,546,412) (749.998) 29 4 
23.466 3 23.466 

33.689.565 34.700 972 (1,011,407) (2 91 

(100.194) (108.00s) 7.606 (7.2) 
(91a.208) (529.582) (388.626) 73.4 

(1,996,785) (2.072.293) 75.505 (3 6) 

30.675.378 31.991 .lo3 (1.316.722) (4 1) 
(1.074.337) (1.021.@67) (52,470) 5 1  

29,600,042 30,969.233 (1.369.191) (4 4) 

29.600.042 30.969.233 (1.369.191) (4 4) 
29.600.042 30,969,233 (1,369.191) (4 4) 
29.600.042 30.969.233 (1,369.191) (4 4) 
29.600.042 30,969,233 (1,369,191) (4 4) 

- 29.600.042 30,969,233 (1,369,191) (4.4L 

29.600.042 30.969.233 

CENTSlKWH 

AC-UAL ESTIMATED CIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT 'L 

45660 4 5556 (03896) (7 3) 
00945 OC940 00005 0 5  
01)ooo ocooo 0 0000 0 3  
01~000 ocooo 0 oow 0 3  
00000 0cooo o0rH)c 03 
0')OOO ocooo oocoo ___ 0 3  

4 $833 5C831 (03998) (7 9) 

4 1837 44135 '02302) (52) 
0 0000 0 3  00000 ocooo 

11 9679) (21 7)  711899 9C578 
0')OOO ocooo 00000 03 
00000 ocooo 0 0000 0 3  

02472 71 37388 34916 

4 1985 42025 8.0 1040) (2 d l  

oaooo ocooo 00300 00 
00000 ocooo OflOOO 0 0  
42757 55553 (12796) (230) 
0 3155 OE173 01982 32 1 
OD000 ocooo 0 0000 0 3  
0~1000 ocooo 00000 0 3  
43996 52560 (04564) (8 5L 

49168 54469 (05301) (97) 

- 45357 4 6 7 7  (03290) (65) 

0 1359 OC897 00462 51 5 
00148 OC162 (00014) (86) 

(00198) (63) 02955 0 3 5 3  

(02951) (55) 49849 51800 
50250 52733 102483) (4 ?) 

43834 52802 (02968) ( 5  6L 

49920 5 3 0 4  (03084) (59) 
(Oli78) (01126) (00052) 4 5  
00000 ocooo 0 0000 03 

0 oc00 3 3  0~l000 ocooo 
4031%) (67A 48742 5 1878 

100072 1 OCO72 0 0  0 3  

48777 5 1915 ,03138) ( 6 3 )  
(0 0039) (0 0337) 1 0 m 2 1  943 

4 874 5 188 (0 314, (6 1) 
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLORI3A 
CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVlSlOV 

SEPTEMBER 2307 
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FUEL COSTS AND NET FOWERTRANSACllONS 

FUEL COST OF SfSTEM NET GENERATION 

NUXEAR FUEL OISPOS4l COST 

NUZLEAR DECOM & DECON 
COAL CAfi INVESTMENT 

FUEL COST OF P3WER SOLD 
GAN ON POWER SALES 
FUEL COST OF PJRCHPSED POWER 
ENERGY PAYMENTS TO QUALFYING FAC 

@EMAND L NON FUEL C3ST OF PURCH P O W R  
ENERGY COST OF ECOMOMY PURCHASES 

TOTAL FUEL 8 NET POWER TRWSACTIONS 

ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST 
FUEL COST OF STRATIFIED SA-ES 

OT4ER- JURISDICTIONN ADJCSTMENTS ( s e t  detal below) 
OTiER - PRIOR FERIODADJUSTMENT 

ADJUSTED TOTA. FUEL a NET PWR TRNS 

FOOTNOTE DETAILOF LINE 6b ABOVE 

INE'FICIENT USE OF HINES I 
UNld OF FL STEAM REVENUE ALLOCATION (wiwlex1l3 Porllonl 
AD-USTMENT FOR CVCLCAP DECON h DECON 
TAhK BOTTOM ADJCSTMEN- (Grossed up) 
COGEN ADJJSTMEAT INTEEST (GROSSED JP) 
RETURN ON COAL INVENTORY IN T W S I T  (GROSSE3 UP) 
HINZS 2 [CEPREC h RETURh) 
ReilCar SaleGam 
DOE CRUD!? OIL REFUND 
OTHER 
OTHER 

CURRENT MONTH 

ACTUAL ESTIMITED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

$157.780.609 
532,446 

6.733 
63.113 

(664.767) 

(712122) 
31.298.242 
15.9691 19 

0 
5.394.794 

210,308.168 

178.569.043 

519.679 
0 

229,093 

(578.513) 

(64.279) 
26.C68.507 
12.508.91 8 

0 
8,589,922 

224.E42.370 

($20188,434) 
12.76i 

6.733 
(165.980) 

(86.254) 
(7.843) 

5229.735 
3.060.20' 

0 
( 1  595.1 28) 

(14.334.202) 

(26.593.499) (20.775202) (5818,297) 

2.529.656 3.288.179 (758.523) 
0 0 0 

$186.244326 5207.155,347 (520.91 I .02.) 

YEAR TO DATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCEYT 

Si  311.768.022 
4,761,675 

60,593 
626.294 

(12.626.844) 
(2.408.291) 

191.126.291 
117.44?,087 

0 
37.067.506 

1647,842,331 

S1.429.988.945 

4 61 6.50) 
1 

2,091.841 

(1 5.745.907) 
(1.749.545) 

200.005.364 

118.320.553 

9 
42.720.003 

1.780.247.753 

(SI 18.220.919) 

165.175 

60.593 
(1.465.546) 

3.119.063 
(658 .'46) 

(8.879.073) 
(873.471) 

0 
(5,552,502) 

(1 32,405,128) 

(146.998.159) (121.203.815) (25.794.344) 

28.240.1 16 30.081.995 (1.841.879) 
0 1 0 

$1 529.084288 Sl.689.125.933 (S150,041,651) 

54.117 $0 24.117 528.831 $1 
(767.929) 0 (767.929) (767.929) 1 

4.000 0 4 .ooo 31.080 1 
(6.733) 0 (6.733) (60.593) 1 

0 0 0 0 9 
( 15.492) 0 (15.492) 312.934 1 

310.645 277,083 33.562 3.186.640 2.492.775 
0 3.01 1.096 3.C11.096 27.589.220 27.589.223 

1 0 0 0 
(10.048) 0 (10.048) (465.067) I 

0 0 0 0 I 
0 0 0 0 .I 

(1.615.000) 

(OTHER 0 0 0 0 I 
SUBTOTAL LINE 6b S i O W N  ABOVE 52,529.656 $3.288.179 ($758.523) 528.240.1 16 $30.081.995 

Note- Ferurn 01 Coal Invenrorf in Transil bassd on- Avg Investment. $35,426,881 Avg Ions 504.461 

KmH SALES 

JURIS@ICTIONAL SALES 
NON JURISDICTIONAL (WHOLESALE) SALES 
TOTAL SALES 
JURISDICTIONAL SALES% OF TOTAL SALES 

$28.831 
(767.929) 

31.080 
(60.593) 
312.934 

693.865 

(1.615.000) j (465.067) 

(SI 341.879) 

3.956.783.337 4.046.624.000 (89.840.663) (2 2) 29.600.125.306 30.969.233.000 (1,369.107.694) (4 4) 

(4 1) 

95.00 96.53 (055) (06)  96 50 96.81 (a31) (0 31 

164.737.778 145.397.000 19.340.778 13 3 1,074.336.707 1.021.867.M)O 52.469.707 5 1  
4. I21.521.115 4.192.C21.000 (70.499.885) (1 7) 30.674.462.013 31.991.100.000 (1.31 6.637.987) 
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TRJE UP CALCULATION 

JURISDIC'IONAL FUEL REVENUE 
ADJUSTMENTS PRIOR PERIOD ADJ 
TRJE UP PROVlSlON 
INCENTIVE PROLlSlON 
OTHER WRKET PRICE TRUE JP 
TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL REVENJE 
ADJ TOTN FUEL 8 NET PWR TRNS (L NE A7) 
JURISDIC-IONAL SALES X OF TOT SALES (LHE 84) 
JURISDIC-IONAL FUEL L NET POWERTRANSACTIONS 

(UNE C4 + LINE 25 

COLLECTION (LINE C3 C6) 

1 03154 LOSS MULTIPLIER) 
TRJE UP PROVISION FOR THE MONTH OVEW(UN0ER) 

INTEREST PROVISION FOR THE MON-H (LINE 010) 
TRJE UP L INT P90VIS13N BEG OF M3NTHflERIOC 
TRJE UP COLLECTED (REFUNDED) 
END OF PERIOD TOTAL NET TRUE UP (LINES C7 + C8 + C9 + C10) 
OTHER 

END OF PERIOD TOTAL NET 
(LINES C11 + C12) 

TRUE UP 

INTEREST PROVISION 

BE31NNING TRUE UP (LINE C9) 

ENDING T?UE UP (LINES C7 + C9 + C10 + C12) 
TOTAL OF BEGINNING 8 ENOlhG TRUE UP 

AVERAGE TRUE JP (5096 OF LIVE 03) 
INTEREST RATE FIRST DAY OF REPORTING MONTH 
INTEREST RATE. FIRST DAY OF SUBSEQUENT MONTH 

TOTAL (LINE D5 4 LINE 06) 
AVERAGE INTERfST WE (50% OF LNE 07) 
MCaNTHLY AVFRAGE INTEREST RATE (LINE 08/12) 

INTEREST PROVlSlON (LINE 04 * LINE 09) 

PROGRESS EYERGY FLORIDA 
CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP ANDINTEREST PROVISION 

SEPTEMBER 2007 

CURRENT MONTH 

ACTUAL €STINTED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

$203.554.316 
0 

3.873.355 
128.921 

0 
207.558.591 
186.244.326 

56 00 

179 06E.896 

28.486.695 
417.225 

81.451.708 

106.482.273 
(3.87?.355) 

Si06.48i.273 

5207.512.589 
0 

3,673,355 
128.92 1 

0 
211.515.265 
207.155.347 

96.53 

($3 958.673) 
0 

(0) 
(0) 
0 

(3 958.673) 
(2091 1.021) 

(0 53) 

200,734211 (21 664.315) (108) 

10.781 054 17705.641 164 2 
29.392, 446.617 (1.519 5) 

(10.'49.097~ 91 603.805 (902 6) 

(3.270.791 I 109 753.063 (3.355 6) 
(3.873355, 0 0 0  

(3.270.791 I 109753.063 (3.355 6) 

W1.451.708 N/A 
106.06E.048 N/A 

93.75E.378 NfA 
E 620 MA 
5 050 NIA 

1C670 NIA 
5.335 MA 
c 445 NiA 

9417,225 NIA 

187.516.756 NIA 

YEAR -0 DATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

$1 502.597.663 
0 

34.860.193 
i . im.2a5 

0 
1538.618.142 
1 529.oa4.2m 

96 50 

1477.623.192 

60.994.950 
5.002.643 

(34.860.193) 
106,482.273 

75.34.1373 

$106.482.273 

51,588.1 18.415 
3 

34.860 195 
1.1 60.289 

3 
1.624.138.899 
1.689.125.939 

96 81 

(535,520.752) 
0 

12) 
(3) 
0 

(35.520.757) 
(130,041 551) 

(c 31) 

i.641.485.982 ( i m 6 2 . r g o )  110 0) 

(17.347.083) 78.342J33 100 0 
2.456.230 2.566.413 103.7 

46.480.257 28.864.615 62.1 

(3270.791) 139,753.063 (3.255.6) 
(34.860.195) 2 0.0 

(3.270.791) 119.753.063 (335.6) 

N O T  

A P P L I C A B L E  



Printed: 

10/5/2007 10:13:37 AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 09-2007 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

Schedule A-3 
ACTUAL EST1 MATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (k) 

NET GENERATION (0) 

1 HEAWOIL 

2 LIGHTOIL 

3 COAL 

4 GAS 
5 hUCLEAR 

6 
7 
8 TOTAL ($) 

SYSTEM NET GENERATION (MWH) 

9 HEAWOIL 

10 LIGHTOIL 
1 1  COAL 

12 GAS 

13 NUCLEAR 

11 
15 

16 TOTAL(MWH) 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 

17 HEAVY OIL (BBL) 
13 LIGHT OIL (BBL) 

79 COAL(T0N) 

20 GAS(MCF) 
21 NUCLEAR (MMBTU) 

22 
23 

39,623,297 
2.240.1 30 

39.895.010 
73,875,457 
2.1 46.666 

157.780.609 

433,570 
11,077 

1381.328 
1.032.067 
563.078 

3,421.120 

720.641 
25,207 
565.272 

8.486.792 
5,791,164 

47,968,053 
6,957.883 

45.299.01 1 
76.265.026 
2.079.09O 

178.569.043 

517.094 
26.234 

1.403.888 
959,901 
552,850 

3 459.967 

837222 
68,161 

561.760 
7,245,108 
5,727.521 

-0,344,766 
4,717,673 

-5.404.001 
-2,389,569 

67.576 

-20,788.434 

-83.524 
-1 5.1 57 
-22.560 
72.166 
10,228 

-38,847 

-1 17.281 
-42.854 
3.81 2 

1,241.684 
63 643 

-1 7.1% 

-67.3% 

-11.3% 

-3.1 Yo 

3 3% 

-1 1.6% 

-16.2% 
-57.8% 
-1.6% 
7.5% 
1.9% 

-1.1% 

-14.0% 
-62.9% 
0.7% 
17.1 % 

1 .I Yo 

c 

'F.2-3 Page 1 of 4 



Printed: PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 09-2007 
10/5/2007 10:13:41 AM GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

Schedule A-3 
DIFFERENCE (%) FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 

BTUS BURNED [MILLION BTU) 

24 HEAWOIL 4.726.048 5.454.870 -728.822 -13.3% 

25 LIGHTOIL 146.590 395.068 -248.478 -62.9% 

26 COAL 13,743,640 13.742.692 948 0.3% 
27 GAS 8,693.862 7,245.108 1.448.754 20.3% 

28 NUCLEAR 5.791.164 5.727,52 1 63,643 1.1% 

29 

30 

31 TOTAL (MILLION BTU) 33,101.303 32,565.259 536,044 1.6% 

GENERATION MIX (% MWH) 

32 HEAWOIL 12.7 14.95 -2.3 -4 5.2% 

33 LIGHTOIL 0.3 0.76 -0.4 -57.3% 

31 COAL 40.4 40.58 -0.2 -0.5% 

35 GAS 30.2 27.74 2.4 8.7% 

36 NUCLEAR 16.5 15.98 0.5 3.0% 

37 

3a 
39 TOTAL ("h MWH) 1co.o 100.0 0.0 0.0% 

I) 

E'A.3 Page 2 of 4 



Printed: 

10/5/2007 10:13:43 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
09-2 0 07 
FINAL 

Schedule A-3 
FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%) 

FUEL COST PER UNIT (f) 

40 HEAVY OIL I$/BBL) 
41 UGHTOIL ($/BEL) 

42 COAL (fTTON) 

43 GAS (blMCF) 

44 NUCLEAR ($/MBTU) 

45 

46 

FUEL COST PER MILLION BTU ($/MILLION BTU) 

47 HEAVYOIL 

48 LIGHTOIL 

49 COAL 
59 GAS 

51 NUCLEAR 

52 
53 

54 SYSTEM ($MBTU) 

BTU BURNED PER KWH (BTUIKWH) 

55 HEAVYOIL 

56 LIGHTOIL 
57 COAL 

58 GAS 

59 NUCLEAR 

63 

61 

62 SYSTEM (BTUIKWH) 

54.98 

88.52 

70.54 
8.70 

0 37 

8.38 

2.90 
15.28 

e.50 

G.37 

4.77 

10.a00 

13.234 
9.950 

8.r24 

10.285 

9.676 

57.25 

102.08 

80.64 

10.53 

0.36 

8.79 

17.61 

3.30 

10.53 

0.36 

5.48 

10.549 

15.059 
9.789 

7.548 

10.~60 

9.L12 

-2.26 

-13.56 

-10.10 

-1 -82 

0.01 

-0.41 

-2.33 

-0.39 
-2.03 

0.01 

-0.72 

351 

-1 826 
161 

876 

-75 

264 

-4.3% 
-13.3% 

-12.5% 

-1 7.3% 

2.1 % 

-4.7% 

-1 3.2% 

-1 1.9% 
-19.3% 

2.1% 

-13.1% 

3.3% 

-12.12% 

1.6% 

1 1.6% 

-0.7% 

2.8% 

. 
Page 3 of 4 -P’J\-3 



Printed: 

0/5/2007 10: 13:45 AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

09-2007 
FINAL 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
Schedule A-3 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (46) 

GENERATED FUEL COST PER KWH (CENTSIKWH) 

63 HEAWOIL 

64 LIGHTOIL 

65 COAL 
66 GAS 

67 NUCLEAR 

68 

69 

70 SYSTEM (CENTS'KWH) 

I , 

9.14 

20.22 

2.89 
7.16 

C.38 

4.61 

9.28 

26.52 

3.23 
7.95 

0.38 

5.16 

-0.14 

-6.30 

-0.34 

-0.79 

0.01 

-0.55 

-1.5% 

-23.7% 

-10.5% 
-9.9% 

1.4% 

-10.6% 



Printed: PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 09-2007 
10/5/2007 10:13:56 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A-4 
IC) (D) (E) (F) (GI (H) I I )  (J) 

NET CAP EQUIV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL 
ENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE 

(MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) 

Steam 

Anclote 

UNIT 1 

UNIT 2 

(K) (L) :M) (N) 
FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 

U3NED FLEL COST PE3 KWH PER UNIT 
hMBTU) ($) CENTSlKWH (3) 

BarbJw 

UNIT 1 

UNIT 2 

UNIT 3 

Cry5tal River 1 & 2 

UNIT 1 

UNIT 2 

498 172,101.00 48 

125.030.22 

47.01 0.78 

0 

507 178.018.00 49 
130.778.93 

47.239.07 

0 

121 38.724.00 41 

38.724.00 

0 

1’9 42.206.00 49 

42,206.00 

204 79,597.00 51 

79,597.00 

379 223,653.00 82 

0 

223,653.00 

491 263.114.00 71 

0 

263.1 14.00 

10.658 

10,602 

11,739 

11.8’2 

10,245 

10,281 

9,923 

#6 

GS 

#2 

#fj 

GS 

#2 

#6 

#2 

ffi 

#6 

#2 

CA 

#2 

CA 

202.523 

482.876 

482 

210.124 

482.675 

492 

69,547 

96 

76,363 

124,913 

206 
93.713 

235 

106.404 

6.573 

1.036 

5.795 

6.588 

1.036 

5.795 

6.528 

5.850 

6.528 

6.528 

5.853 
24.524 

5.853 

24.524 

1.834.186 

1,331.1 33 

503.2 60 

2,793 

1,887,269 

1.384.366 

500.051 

2,851 

454.583 

454,022 

562 

498.518 

498.518 

815,466 

815.466 

2,299,423 

1.206 

2.298.218 

2,610.827 

1,375 

2.609.452 

15.509.361 

1 1,072.073 

4,396.521 

40.766 

15,923.928 

11,487.625 

4.394.691 

41.61 2 

3.789.749 

3.781.094 

8.655 

4.151.663 

4,151.663 

6,791.204 

6.791.204 

7.506.846 

18.975 

7.487.872 

8.523.556 

21.646 

8,501,910 

9012 

8 851 

9 352 

0 000 

8.945 
8 784 

9 303 

0 000 

9 787 

9 764 

0.wo 
9.837 

9 837 

8 532 

8 532 

3 356 

0 mo 
3 348 

3 239 

0 000 

3 231 

54.671 

9.105 

84.577 

54.671 

9.105 

84.577 

54.367 

90.156 

54.367 

54.367 

92.712 

79.902 

92.1 11 

79 902 



Pnnted’ PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 09-2007 
10/5/2007 10.13 56 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A 4  
FINAL 

(A) IB) ic) (DI (E) (F) (GI (H) ( 1 )  (. 1 (K) (L) (MI (N) 

PLANT (NW) (MWI..) (%) FAC (%) FAC (%) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUAJNIT; (MMBTUi ($) CENTSlKWH (SI 

NET NET CAP EQUIJ NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FPC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER K W H  PER UNIT 

Crystal River 4 6 5 

LNlT 4 722 474,063.00 91 
0 

474.063.00 

LNlT 5 72 1 422.671.00 81 

0 

422,671 .OO 

Suwannee Plan: 

GNIT 30 16,475.00 76 

1.163.84 

15.311.16 

UNIT 2 31 15.083.00 63 

15.083.00 

UNIT 3 80 37.907.00 66 

1.363.15 

36,543.85 

10.065 4,771,276 12.9C0.681 2.740 

#2 1.1 99 5.859 7,025 1 C1.266 0.000 84459 

CA 197,049 24.178 4,764.251 12,889.415 2.719 65412 

9,661 4.083.503 11,185,659 2.646 

#2 2.01 1 5.859 11,782 1 E9,846 0.000 84458 

CA 168.406 24.178 4,071,720 11.015.813 2.606 65412 

13.555 223.321 -6C3.62 5 -3.664 

12 969 62942 150,936 #6 2.398 6.579 15,776 

GS 201.109 1.032 207,544 -754,560 -4.928 -3752 

14.003 211.214 2.020.763 13 398 

#6 32.105 6.579 211.214 2.040.763 13.398 62942 

11,410 432.522 -1.348.023 -3.556 

#6 2,668 5.830 15.554 167,930 12319 62942 

GS 404.039 1.032 416.968 -1.515.953 -4 148 -3752 

TOThL 3.903 1,963,612.00 10,247 20.122.106 86,441,761 4.4:32 

Nuclear 

Crystal River 3 

LNlT 3 794 563,078.00 93 

0 

0 

10.285 5,791,254 2.679.842 0.476 

NF 5.791.164 1 .OOO 5.791.164 2.679.1 12 0.000 0 463 

#2 16 5.616 90 730 O.CO0 45625 

TOTAL 794 563.078.00 10,285 5,731,254 2,679,842 0.476 

Gas Turbine 

TOTAL 794 563.078.00 10,285 5,731,254 2,679,842 0.476 

Gas Turbine 

Avon Park Peaker 50 998.00 3 
0.67 

997.33 

17.452 17.41 8 180,910 18.127 

5.855 12 175 26.082 87.500 
17.406 180,735 18.122 10.757 

#2 2 
GS 16.801 1.036 



Printed: PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 0 9-2 007 
10/5/2007 10 73.57 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A-4 
FINAL 

(A) (8 ) (C) (D: (E) (F) (GI (HI 1 ' )  (J) (K) (L) :MI (N) 

PLANT (Mw) (MWH) (X) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (MMBTU] (5) CENTSlKWH ($1 

NET NET CAP EQUlV NE- AVGNET FUEL FJEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAI- OUTPUT HEATFWTE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BU?NED FUEL COST PE? KWH PER UNIT 

Bartow Pea.ter 176 

Bayboro Peaker 177 

Debary Peaker 643 

Higgins Peaker 110 

Hines Energy 1,889 

Intercession City Peaker 849 

Rio Pinar Peaker 13 

Suwannee Peaker 157 

Tiger Bay Cogen 203 

Turner Peaker 139 

Univ of Florida Cogen 45 

3.731 .OO 

97.60 
3.633.40 

2,533.00 

2.583.00 
17,961.00 

2,278.89 
15'682.1 1 

2,348.00 

2.348.00 

71 1.963.00 
71 1,963.00 

72,591.00 
2.371 -34 

70,219.66 

7.00 

7.00 

4.254.00 

844.83 
3.409.17 

47.98400 

47.984.00 

344.00 
344.00 

29.666.00 
0.00 

29,666.00 

3 

2 

4 

3 

52 

12 

0 

4 

33 

0 

92 

22.536 

14,047 

13.71 8 

18.260 

7,172 

12,897 

19.984 

14,368 

7.671 

18,276 

9,532 

#2 
GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

GS 

GS 

#2 

GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

376 
79.C36 

6.222 

5.361 
207.552 

41.584 

5,006.143 

5.267 

887.893 

24 

2.203 
47.191 

356.325 

1,074 

0 

273,L68 

5.850 
1.036 

5.831 

5.831 
1.035 

I .036 

1.020 

5.807 
1.020 

5.829 

5.510 
1.038 

1.033 

5.854 

0.000 

1.034 

84.081 

2.1 99 
81.881 

36.282 
36.282 

246,389 

31.262 
215,127 

42.874 

42.874 

5,106,266 

5,106.266 

936.235 
30,584 

905,651 

140 
140 

61.123 

12.139 
48.984 

363.084 

368.084 

6.287 
6,287 

282.766 
0 

282766 

7.1 87.943 

915.342 

33,860 
881.482 

570.702 
570.702 

2,624.643 

450,037 
2.174.606 

56*.813 

56' ,813 

52,088,455 
52.oaa.455 

11,510.967 
479.200 

11.03-.767 

2.122 
2.122 

-5.797.597 

20'.824 
-5.999.420 

4,055.775 

4,055.775 

94.649 

94.649 

2.383.671 
4.126 

2,379,545 

24.523 

34.693 
24.261 

22.095 
22.095 

14.613 

19.7L8 
13.867 

23.927 

23.927 

7.316 

7.316 

15.857 
20.208 
15.710 

30.314 
30.314 

-136.286 

23.889 
-175.979 

8.452 
8.452 

27.514 

27.514 

8.035 
0.000 
8.021 

90.053 
11:53 

91.723 

83 946 
10.462 

13 576 

10.405 

90.982 
12.425 

88.417 

91 613 
-127 131 

11 382 

88 128 

0 000 

8 701 

69.1 91.452 TOTAL 4,451 894.430 00 8.C36 
~ 7 736 

SYSTEM TOTAL 9.148 5,421,120 00 9,676 33,10l,303 158.31 3,056 4 628 



Printed: 

10/5/2007 10:14:03 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST 
Schedule A-5 

09-2007 
FINAL 

Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%) 

HEAVY OIL 1 PURCHASES 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 
3 

9 
10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 

Units (BEL) 

Unit Cost (S/BBLj 

Amount ($) 

BURNED 

Units (BEL) 

Unit Cost (SIBBL! 

AmoLnt (8 )  
ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (BBL) 

Amount (5) 
ENDING IhVENTORY 
Units (BEL] 

Unit Cost (SIBBLI 

Amount ($) 

735.885 837.922 
54.68 57.25 

40,237.631 47.958.053 

-1 02.037 
-2 57 

-7.730.422 

-1 17.231 

-2.26 

-8.344.756 

-12.2% 
-4.5% 

-1 6.1 Yo 

-14.0% 

-4.0% 

-17.4% 

720,641 837,922 
54.98 57.25 

39.623.287 47.968.053 

3 
-2.781 

1,073,118 
52.68 

56,528,181 

1.100.003 
57.25 

62.971.043 

-26.832 
-4.57 

-6.442.859 

-2.4% 
-8.0% 

-10.2% 

DAYS SUPPLY 44 39 5 12.81/0 

LIGHT OIL 18 

19 

20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 

. 

PURCHASES 

Units (BBLj 

Unit Cost (SIBBL) 

Amount ($) 

BURNED 

Units (BBL) 
Unit Cost (S/BBL) 

Amount ($) 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (BEL) 

Amount ($) 

ENDING INVENTORY 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost (S/BBL) 

Amount ($) 

16.878 
86.28 

1.456.277 

68.161 
102.08 

6,957.863 

-51,283 
-15.80 

-5,501,586 

-75.2% 
-15.5% 
-79.1 Yo 

25,307 
88.52 

2,240.190 

68,161 
102.08 

6.957.aa 

-42.854 
-13.56 

-4,717.673 

-62.9 Yo 
-13.3% 
-67.8 K 

726 
14,739 

906.490 883.900 22,590 
83.08 102.08 -19.00 

75.307.482 90.228.512 -14.921.030 

2.6% 
- 1 a . 6 ~ ~  
-16.5X 

176.1% DAYS SUPPLY 1,074 389 685 

Pzge 1 of 3 v1A-5 qryA-5 



Printed. PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 0 9-2 0 07 
10/5/21)07 10.14:08 AM SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A-5 
Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%) 

COAL 35 PURCHASES 

36 Units(T0N) 456.030 561.760 - 1 05,730 -18 8% 

37 Unit Cost (WON) 57.88 80 64 -2276 -28.2% 
38 Amount($) 26.293,6%7 45.299.034 -18.905.347 -41 7% 

39 BURNED 

40 Units (TON) 565,572 561,760 3.812 0 7% 

42 Amount($; 39,895,010 45.299.011 -5.404.001 -1 1.9% 

44 Units(T0IC) 0 

41 Unit Cost ($/TON) 70.54 80.64 -10 10 -12.5% 

43 ADJUSTMENTS 

45 Amount($) -1,336 

46 ENDING INVENTORY 

47 Units(T0N) 745.502 

48 Unit Cost ($flON) 7339 
49 Amount($! 55,093,294 

50 
51 DAYS SUPPLY 59 

768.000 

80.64 

61.929.754 

41 

-22.408 
4-75 

-6 836.460 

-2 

-2 .s% 
-8.4% 

- 1 1 .O% 

-4.9% 

OTHER 52 
53 

54 
55 
56 

57 

58 
59 

60 
61 
62 

63 
64 
65 

* 

Page2of 3 pL4 5 qyA-5 



Pnntec: 

10/5/2007 1034:ll AM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 09-2007 
SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A-5 
Actual Estimated Difference Difference (x) 

GAS 66 BURNED 

57 Units (MCF) 

68 Unit Cost (SIMCF) 

69 Amaunt($) 

8,486.792 7.245.1 03 

8.70 10.53 

73.875.457 76,265,026 

1,241.684 

-1.82 

-2,389,569 

NUCLEAR 70 BURNED 

71 Units (MM BTU) 

72 Unit Cost (SIMM BTU) 

73 Amount($) 

5,791,164 5.727.521 

0.37 0.36 

2.146.666 2.079.090 

63.643 

0.01 

67.576 

17.1'% 

-17.3% 

-3.1 '/o 

1.1% 

2.1% 

3.326 

NOTE. Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Atta&ment#l for detaii of adjustments 

. 

____ 
rpvi-5 4 y A  5 PEge 3 of 3 



AlTACHMENT #l 
SCHEDULE A-5 

SEPTEMBER 2007 

.lGMf OIL 
UNITS 

($68.31) 
($65.35) 

$14,872. I 7 

ADJUSTMENTS EXPLAN AT1 ON 
Non recoverable expense of fuel additives. 
Crystal River #3 Participant's share of light oil burned 
Tank Bottom adjustment 

I TnTA I 

1 I 0 I (  $4,335.94) I TOTAL 
I 

. 



. 

Printed: 

10/5/2007 10:14:23 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
Schedule A-3 

01 -2007 Thru 09-2007 
FINAL 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (70) 

NET GENERATION ($) 

1 HEAVYOIL 

2 L.GHTOIL 

3 COAL 

4 GAS 
5 NUCLEAR 

6 
7 

8 TOTAL {$) 

SYSTEM NET GENERATtON (MWH) 

9 HEAWOIL 

10 LIGHTOIL 
11 COAL 

12 GAS 

13 hUCLEAR 

14 
15 
16 TOTAL (MWL1) 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 

17 HEAVY OIL (BBL) 
18 LIGHT OIL (BBL) 

19 COAL(T0N) 

20 GAS(MCF) 
21 hUCLEAR (MMBTU) 

22 
23 

307,564,674 378,399,084 
43.860.319 91,317,537 

361,490,297 375,004,797 
579,932,834 567,533,305 
18.919.81 7 18.334.21 8 

1.31 1,768,022 1,429,988,941 

3.652.460 4.226.171 
215.175 348.010 

11.441.991 11.802.513 
8,358,515 7,567.917 
5,061,077 4.91 1,170 

28,729.218 28.855.81 1 

5868,947 6,826,817 
500.728 928.1 74 

4.557.999 4.681,644 

65,045,393 59,128,970 
51,944,129 50,507,430 

-70.534.410 
-47.1 57.1 88 
-13,514,500 
12,399.579 
585,599 

118,220,919 

-573.71 1 

-132.365 
-360.522 
790.598 
149.307 

-126.593 

-957.570 
427.446 
-123.545 

5.91 6,423 
1,436.639 

-18.7% 

-51.8% 

-3.6% 
2.2% 
3.2% 

-8.3% 

-13.6% 
-38.2% 
-3.1% 

10.4% 

3.1% 

-0.4% 

-14.0% 
-46.1 % 

-2.6% 
10.0% 
2.8% 

r ~ t A - 3  Page 1 of 4 



Printed: 

10/5/2007 1C:14:25 AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

Schedule A-3 

01-2007 Thru 09-2007 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (73) 

BTUS BURNED (MILLION BTU) 

2L HEAVY OIL 

25 LIGHTOIL 

26 COAL 
27 GAS 

28 NUCLEAR 

29 

30 

3’ TOTAL (MILLION BTU) 

GENERATION MIX (% MWH) 

32 HEAVYOIL 

33 LIGHTOIL 

34 COAL 

35 GAS 

36 NUCLEAR 

37 

38 

39 TOTAL (%MWH) 

. 

38.539.019 

2,641,062 

11 1.337.609 
66.592.025 

51,944.129 

271,353,814 

12.7 

k 7  

39.8 

29.1 

17.6 

100.0 

44.w,saa 

5.379.722 

11 4.869.707 
59.i2a.970 

50,507,490 

274.328.437 

14.65 

1.21 

40.90 

26.23 

17.02 

100.0 

-5.803.529 

-2,538,660 

-3.532.098 
7.463.055 

: ,436.639 

-2.974.593 

-1.9 

-0.5 

-1.1 

2.9 
0.6 

0.0 

-1 3.1 % 

-47.2% 

-3.1% 
12.6% 

2.8% 

-1.1% 

-13.2% 

-37.9% 
-2.6% 

10.9% 
3.5% 

0.0% 

VIA-3 Page 2 of 4 



Printed: 

10/5/2007 10:14:23 AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

Schedule A-3 

01-2007 Thru 09-2007 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%) 

FUEL COST PER UNIT (S) 

40 tEAW OIL ($/BSL) 
41 UGHTOIL ($/BBL) 

42 COAL ($/TON) 

43 GAS (SIMCF) 
44 NUCLEAR ($/MBTU) 

45 

46 

FUEL COST PER MILLION BTU ($/MILLION BTU) 

52.41 

87.59 

79.31 
8.92 

0.36 

55.38 
98.06 

80.10 
9.60 

0.36 

-2.98 
-10.47 

4.79 
-0.68 
0.00 

-5.1% 

-10.7% 

-1 3% 
-7.1 % 

0.3% 

47 HEAWOIL 

48 LIGHTOIL 

49 COAL 

50 GAS 

51 NUCLEAR 

52 
53 
53 SYSTEM ($/NIBTI;) 

BTU BURNED PER KWH (BTUIKWH) 

55 HEAWOIL 

56 LIGHT011 
57 COAL 

5a GAS 

53 NUCLEAR 
6D 

61 

62 SYSTEM (BTUIKWH) 

7.96 
15.44 
3.25 
8.71 
0.36 

4.83 

10,579 
13.203 
9.731 
7.C67 
10.263 

9,445 

8.51 
16.92 
3.26 
9.60 
0.36 

5.21 

10.516 
15,457 
9,733 
7.813 
10.284 

9,507 

-0.55 
-1.48 
-0.02 
-0.89 
0.00 

-0.38 

63 
-2254 

-2 
154 
-2 1 

-62 

-6.4% 
-8.3% 
-0.5% 
-9.3% 
0.3% 

-7.3% 

0.6% 

-14.58% 
0.0% 
2.0% 

-0.2% 

-0.6% 

1 
rpm-3 Page 3of 4 



Printed: 

10/5/2007 10:14:35 AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

Schedule A-3 

01-2007 Thru 09-2007 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE rA) 

GENERATED FUEL COST PER KWH (CENTSIKWH) 

63 HEAWOIL 

64 LlGHTOIL 

65 COAL 

66 GAS 

67 NUCLEAR 

68 
69 

70 SYSTEM (CENTSKWH) 

8.42 

20.38 

3.16 
6.94 

0.37 

4.57 

8 95 

26 15 

3 18 
7.50 

0 37 

4.96 

-3 53 

-5.77 

-3 02 

-3.56 
D 00 

-0 39 

-5.9% 

-22.1% 

-0.6% 
-7.5% 

0.1% 

-7.9% 

. 
rp;A-3 Page 40f 4 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 01-2007 Thru 09-2007 
10/5/2007 10 14 43 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A-4 
FINAL 

(A) (B) (C) (Dl (E) (F) (GI (HI (1 )  (J) (K) (L)  IM) (N) 

PLANT (Mw) (MWH) (W) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIJNIT) (MMBTU) ($) CENTYKWi ($1 

NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVGNET FUEL FJEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAI- OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER K W i  =ER UNIT 

Steam 

Andote 

UNIT 1 

UNIT 2 

Bartow 

UNIT 1 

UNIT 2 

UNIT 3 

Crystal River 1 8 2 

UNIT 1 

UNIT 2 

498 1.338.659.00 41 

1,240,235.1 7 

98.423.83 

0 

507 1.321.841 .OO 40 

1.212.858.33 

108.982.67 

0 

121 271,090.00 34 

271.090.00 

0 

119 216.703.00 28 

216.703.00 

204 604,265.00 45 

598,974.33 

5.290.67 

379 1.516.217.00 61 

0 

1,516.217.00 

491 1.770.204.00 55 

0 

1.770.204.00 

10.402 

10,380 

11.387 

11,784 

10.272 

10.235 

9.904 

#6 

GS 

#2 

#6 

GS 

#2 

#6 

#2 

#6 

#6 

GS 

#2 

CA 

#2 

CA 

1.951 570 

987.300 

3.91 7 

1.903.479 

1.090.526 

3,824 

470.686 

800 

389.994 

938,641 

52,661 

7,000 

630.861 

4,893 

714.017 

6.600 

1.036 

5.795 

6.603 

1.036 

5.795 

6.549 

5.839 

6.548 

6.555 

1.032 

5.809 

24.536 

5.809 

24.51 3 

13,925,295 

12.883.41 8 

1.022.177 

22.701 

13,723,474 

12,565,919 

1.123.393 

22,162 

3.086.979 

3.082.308 

4,671 

2,553,603 

2.553.603 

6.207.053 

6.152.707 

54,346 

15,519,205 

40,663 

15.478.542 

17531,249 

28,424 

17.502.825 

110,254.530 

101.099.868 

8.760.1 22 

394.540 

109,143,682 

99.090.028 

9.666.218 

387.435 

25.091 2 8 9  

25.019.522 

71,768 

20.616.289 

20.616.289 

49,349.232 

48,959.357 

389.875 

50,762.1 70 

771.698 

49.990.472 

56.922.686 

521,601 

56.401.085 

8.236 

8.152 

8.930 

0.030 

8.257 

8.1 70 

8.870 

0.030 

9.256 

9.229 

0.030 

9.514 

9.51 4 

8.167 

8.174 

7.369 

3.348 

0.030 

3.297 

3.216 

0.000 

3.186 

51 -802 

8.876 

100.725 

52.057 

a.864 

101.317 

53.155 

89.7 10 

52.863 

52.160 

7.403 

110.243 

79.242 

106.601 

78.991 



3rinte3: PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 01-2007 Thru 09-2007 
101512007 10:14:L4 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A-4 
(.&I (B ) (C) (D) (E) (F) ( G )  (H) ( 1 )  (J) (K) (Ll  IM) (N) 

PLANT (M) (MWH) (X) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUPJNIT) (MMBTU) ($) CENTSIKW-1 ($1 

NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATWTE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KW-I 'ER UNIT 

Crystal River 4 d 5 

UNIT 4 722 4.133.a55.00 a7 
0 

4,133,855.00 

UNIT 5 721 4,052.854.00 86 

0 
4.052.854.00 

Suwannee Plant 

UNIT 1 SO 52,235.00 27 

24,764.1 0 

27,440.90 

0 

UNIT 2 31 54.730.00 27 
54,730.00 

0 

UNIT 3 80 121.553.00 23 

30,981.41 

90.571 5 9  

0 

9,627 39.796.506 131,021,310 3.169 

#2 20.327 5.849 1 13,898 2,020,739 0.090 99112 

CA i.627.197 24.384 39,677,608 129.000.572 3.121 79278 

9,572 38.793.458 128,024,034 3.159 

0.0.30 98.123 #2 19,627 5.850 111,825 

CA 1.585.324 24.389 38.678.633 126,098,169 3.11 1 79.511 

1,925,866 

11,890 623,735 2.499.381 4.738 

10.816 59.290 #6 45,303 6.492 291,116 

GS 315,502 1.032 325,908 -194.020 -0.737 -0.614 

#2 122 5.830 71 1 7,386 0.020 60.541 

2,686,015 

13.320 723.016 6.674.535 12.135 
#6 1 11,171 6.551 729.228 6.665.805 12.179 59.960 

#2 135 5.838 788 8.730 0.030 64.667 

12.236 i ,487334 i i .510.97a 9.470 

#6 58,003 6.529 373.720 3.427.790 11.064 59.097 

GS 1,072,928 1.032 1,107,157 8.066.064 8.936 7.518 

#2 250 5.830 1.457 17.124 0.000 68.496 

TOTAL 3.903 15,454,176.00 9.963 153,973,909 701.870.1 17 4.512 

Nuclear 

Crystal River 3 

UNIT 3 794 5.061.077.00 97 

0 

0 

10,264 51.945.649 18.942.978 0.374 

NF 51.944.129 1.000 51,944,129 18,919.817 0.030 0.364 

#2 261 5.825 1.520 23.161 0.000 88.739 

TOTAL 794 5,061.077.00 10.264 51.945.649 18.942.978 0.374 

-Gas -urbire 

r p t J 4  cryA-4 Page 2 of 4 



Printed. PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 01 -2007 Thru 09-2007 

10/5/2007 10.14.44 AM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST FINAL 
Schedule A 4  

(A) (31 (C) (D) (E) (F) (GI (HI (1 1 (J) (K) (Li (M) (N) 

PLANT (MW (MWH) (%) FAC (Yo) FAC (%I (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) (f) CENTSlKWH ($) 

NET NET CAD EQUlV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRP.TE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

Avon Park Peaker 38 

Bartow Peaker 175 

Bayboro Peaker 180 

Debary Peaker 583 

Higgins Peaker 106 

Hines Energy 1,954 

Intercession City Peaker 918 

Rio Pinar Psaker 13 

Suwannee Peaker 159 

Tiger Bay Cogen 204 

Turner Peaker 149 

Univ of Flonda Cosen 46 

10.190.00 

1,537.84 
8.652.1 6 

35,374.00 

8.265.51 
27,108.49 

36,828.00 

36,828.00 

129.813.00 
40.308.94 
89.504.06 

29.634.00 

524.1 I 
29.1 19.89 

6.1 62.477.00 
4,347.03 

6,158,129.97 

563.210.00 

47.938.72 
515,271.28 

795.00 

795.00 

98.849.00 

10.1 17.42 
8a,73 i .58 

850.126.00 
850.126.00 

34.498.00 
34,498.00 

262.161.00 
0.00 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4a 

9 

1 

9 

63 

4 

87 

17,508 

15.765 

12.867 

13.929 

17,739 

7.143 

12,129 

17.723 

14.31 1 

7.736 

14,2213 

9.649 

#2 
GS 

#2 
GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

#2 
GS 

#2 
GS 

#2 
GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

GS 

#2 

#2 

4,609 
146.365 

22,260 
412.738 

81.409 

96,697 
1204.573 

1,614 
498.s68 

5.542 
43,103,257 

100,212 
6,116,325 

2/17 

24.625 
1.226.659 

6.367.L24 

87,229 

0 

5.842 
1.035 

5.854 
1.035 

5.821 

5.807 
1.035 

5.760 
1.035 

5.603 
1.020 

5.802 
1.022 

5.830 

5.832 
1.035 

1.033 

5.858 

0.000 

178.405 

26.924 
151.480 

557.674 
130.306 
427,368 

473.860 

473.860 

1,808,210 

561.477 
1.246.733 

525.870 
S.297 

516,572 

L4.01E.399 
31.049 

C3.985.349 

6.83C.984 

581,433 
6,249,551 

14.090 

14.090 

1.414.61 2 

144.789 
1,269,823 

6.576.61 1 

6.576.61 1 

511,016 
511.016 

2.529.556 
0 

1.631.578 

392.1 14 
1,239,464 

5,626,592 
2.014.333 
3.612.259 

7.306.064 
7.30€.064 

18.23C.076 

7.945.672 
10,286,404 

4,340,941 

57,070 
4.285.871 

3a8.901.402 
303.050 

368.596.353 

72.301.698 
9,103,132 

63.201.567 

206.499 

206,499 

12.111.489 

2,216,231 
9.895.258 

54.249.954 

54.249.954 

7.542.036 
7.542.036 

18.503.596 
626.101 

16.012 

25.498 
14.325 

15.906 
24 370 
13.325 

19.838 

19.838 

14.043 

19.707 
11.493 

14.644 

10.889 
14.711 

6.31 1 
6.971 
6.310 

12.828 

18.9E9 
12.266 

25.975 
25.975 

12.253 

21.9C'5 
11.152 

6.361 

6 361 

21 .a62 
21 -862 

7.058 
0.0C~O 

85.C76 
8.468 

90.491 

8.752 

89.745 

82.150 
8.539 

35.559 
8.585 

54.682 
9.016 

90.839 
10.333 

85.436 

89.274 
8.066 

8.520 

86.462 

0.000 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A-4 

01-2007 Thru 09-2007 
FINAL 

Printed 

10/5/2007 10 14 50 AM 

(9) (B ) (C) (D: (E) (F) (G) (HI ( 1 )  (J) (K) (L) 1.W (N) 

PLANT ( M w  (MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIJNIT) (MMBTU) ($) CENTSIKWH (S) 

NET NET CAP €QUI\/ NE' AVGNET FUEL FJEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KW1 PER UNIT 

262,161.00 
~~ ~~~ 

6.819 7 297 GS 2449.S67 1 033 2.52C.556 :7.877.495 

7.195 65,437,286 590,9~.927 TOTAL 4.534 8,213,965.00 7.967 

SYSTEM TOTAL 9,231 28.729.21 8.00 9.u5 271,353.844 1.31 1.768.022 4.566 

i p W 4  x y A 4  Page 4 of 4 



Printed PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 01-2007 Thru 09-2007 
10/5/2007 10 14 52 AM SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A-5 
Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%) 

HEAVY OIL 1 PURCHASES 

2 Units(BBL) 5,939,931 6.826.817 -886.836 -13 0% 

3 Unit Cost ($/BBLi 53 48 55 38 -1 91 -3 4% 

4 Amount($) 317,643.981 378,099,084 -60.455.133 -16 0% 

5 BURNED 

6 Units(BBL) 5 . ~ 8 . 9 4 7  6.826.817 -957.870 -14 0% 
7 Unit Cost (YBBL) 52 41 55 38 -2 98 -5 4% 

8 Amount($) 307,564,674 378.099.084 -70534,410 -18 7% 

10 Units(BBL! 0 
9 ADJUSTMENTS 

11 Amount($) -16.644 

12 ENDING INVEN-ORY 

13 Units (BBL) 

14 Unit Cost (WBBL) 

15 Amount($) 

16 

17 DAYS SUPPLY 

LIGHT OIL 18 

19 

20 
21 

22 

23 
24 

25 

26 

77 

28 
29 

30 

31 

r 32 

33 

PURCHASES 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost (WBBL) 

Amount ($1 
BURNED 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost ($/BBL) 

Amount ($1 
ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (BBL) 

Amount ($1 
ENDING INVENTORY 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost (VBBL) 

Amount ($1 

1.073.1 18 1.100.000 

52.68 57.25 

56.528.181 62.971.040 

0 0 

467.343 

93.58 
43.734.769 

500,728 
87.59 

43.a60.349 

-6.012 

-a33.8io 

906.440 

83.08 
75.307.462 

028,174 

98.06 

91.C17.537 

428,174 

98.06 

91.017.537 

-26.882 

-4.57 

-6.442.859 

0 

-460.831 

-4.48 

-17,282,768 

427,446 
-10.47 

-47.157.188 

883.9CO 22.590 
102.08 -19.00 

90.228.512 -14 921.030 

-2.4Yo 

-8.0% 

-10.256 

o.o’/. 

-49.6% 

-4.6% 

-51.9% 

-46.1 % 

-10.7% 

-51.8% 

2.6% 

-18.6% 
-16.5% 

34 DAYS SUPPLY 0 0 0 0.0% 
4 
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Printed: 
10/512007 10:14:55 AM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST 

Schedule A-5 

01 -2007 Thru 09-2007 
FINAL 

Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%) 

COAL 35 PURCHASES 

36 Units (TON) 

37 

38 
39 

40 
41 

42 
43 
44 

45 
46 
47 

48 
49 
50 
51 

OTHER 52 

53 

54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

63 
64 
65 

Unit Cost (WON) 

Amount ($) 
BURNED 

Units (TON) 

Unit Cost ($/TOR) 
Amount ($) 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Units {TON) 

Amount ($) 

Units (TON) 
Unit Cost ($fTON) 

Amount ($) 

ENDING INVENTORY 

DAYS SUPPLY 

4,296,113 4,681,644 -385,531 
77.97 80.10 -2.13 

-40,022,55 1 334,982.166 375.004.7 1 7 

4,557.999 4,681,644 -123.645 
79.31 80.’0 -0.79 

361,490.297 375.004.797 -1 3.51 4.500 

0 
-11.648 

745,592 

75.89 
55 .C93,294 

0 

768.000 
80.64 

61.929.754 

0 

-22,408 

-6.75 
-6.836.460 

0 

- 8 . 2 ~ ~  

-2.7% 

10.756 

-2.6Yo 

-1 .056 

-3.6% 

-2.9% 
4.4% 

-1 1 .ox 

0.0% 



Printed: 

10/5/2007 10:14:58 AM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

Schedule A-5 

01-2007 Thru 09-2007 
SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%) 

GAS 66 BURNED 
67 Units (MCF) 

68 Unit Cost (SIMCF) 

69 AmoLnt($) 

NUCLEAR 70 BURNED 

71 Units (MM BTU) 

72 Unit Cost (SIMM 3TU) 

73 Amount($) 

65,045,393 59,128,970 

8.92 9.60 

579,932.aa1 567.533.305 

51,944,129 50,507.493 

0.36 0.36 

18,919,817 18,334,218 

5,916.423 

-0 68 

12,399,579 

1.436.639 

0.00 

585.539 

10.0% 

-7.1 % 

2.2% 

2.8% 

0.3% 

3.2% 

NOTE Purchase dollars and units do not include pia71 to plant transfers See sct-edule A-5, Attact-ment #1 for detai of adjustments 



Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 
Schedule A6 
Powor Sold for tho Month of 
September 2007 

I d s t  rcfreshed 10115/07 10 55 AM 

( 2 )  (3) (4) ( 5 )  (Ea) (6Y ( 7 )  ( 8 )  (9) 
KWH 

Wheeled KWH from 
Total KWH f rom Other Own Total 

Sold Systems Generation Fuel Cost Cost Fuel Ad] Total ToIal Cost Gain on Sates 
Sold To Type 8 Schedule (OW) (000) (000) ClKWH ClKWH t I $ 

EETlMATED 

ACTUAL 
Cargill Power Markets LLC 
City of N e w  Smyma Beach, FL 
City of N e w  Smyma Beach FL 
Cobb Electric Membership Corp 
Constellation Power Source Inc 

Semmle Electnc Cooperative Inc 
S e m b l e  Electric Cooperative Inc 
Tampa Electric Company 
Tampa Electric Company 
Tampa Electnc Company 
The Energy Authocily, Inc 
Subtotal . Galn on Other Power Sales 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE % 

CLJMULATIVE ACTIIAL 
CUMULATIVE ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE *h 

Ogkthorpc Powor Corp 

EEI 
Schedule H 
Schedule I 
EEI 
MR1 
CCI 
CR.l 
Load Following 
CR-1 
Schedule J 
Transmission Pwch 
Contracl 

11,445 

1,076 
0 
0 

2,445 
500 
250 

1,585 
1,051 
4,485 
2.404 

140 
1,118 

15,050 

15,050 
3.605 
31 50 

195 314 
283.439 
11,875 

4 19 

11,445 

1.076 
0 
0 

2,445 
500 
260 

1.585 
1,051 
4.485 
2,400 

140 
1.118 

15,050 

15,050 
3,605 
31.50 

29.5 314 
283.439 

11,875 
4 19 

5 056 

2 780 
0 000 
0000 
3 328 
2 759 
2 046 
3 920 

14 391 
4 471 
3 156 
0 000 
3 028 
4.417 

4 417 
(0 638) 
( I 2  62) 

4 776 
5 555 

(1 279) 
(23 02) 

5 616 

3 555 
OOOO 
0 000 
4 027 
3 635 
3 5M 
4 013 

14 391 
4 523 
4 413 
0 400 
3 582 
4 896 

4 896 
(0 720) 
(1281) 

5 091 
6 173 

(1 082) 
(1733) 

5ifJ 513 W 

29 910 92 
000 

8 798 40 
81.381 55 
13.e-42 50 

7,362 60 
62 132 10 

151 221 73 
200,514 30 
75 752 00 

0 00 
33.850 89 

664,766 89 

6 6 4  766 89 
86 253 89 

14 91 

17 R l f i  844 78 
15 745 907 00 
(3 119 062 74) 

(19 81) 

642.732 MI 

38.360 32 
000 

a 798 40 
98.457 45 
18.17800 
8,010 50 

63.598 15 
151,221 73 
202 847 95 
105.912 33 

560 00 
40,043 98 

736.880 81 

736.888 81 
94,096 81 

14 td 

15 015 115 71 
17 495.452 00 
(2 460.316 29) 

(1408) 

c4 279 00 

a 449 40 

o on 
0 00 

17 075 90 
4 335 50 
1 540 00 
1 466 05 

0 00 
2 333 05 

30 160 33 

6 193 09 
72,121 92 

72 121 92 
7 842 92 

12 20 

7 dOR 741 45 
1 749 545 00 

658 746 45 
37 65 

5fio no 



I'POcll7ES5 F.tJt:RO'f FLORIDA. INC 

SCHEDULE A I  

PURCHASED POWER 

CXCLUSIVC or CCONOMY r w c i i 4 s c s  

( 7 )  

TOTAL KWH KWH KWH 

TYPE KWH FOR FOR FOR 

P U I K H A R T D  FROM 6 PURCHASED UTILITIES INTERRUPTIBLE FIRM 

SCHEDULE (WOl (000) (000) (OM) 

TOTAL 

TOTAL AMOUNT 

cos i  FOR FUEL ADJ 

CIKWH I 

FUEL 

COST 

WKWH 

FUEL 

C O S i  

I 

ESTIMATED 531.223 531 223 4 907 4 907 28 (168.507 00 26.068.507 00 

ACTUAL 

Carpdl P o m r  Markalr. NonEconomy 

Ccnlral Power & Lima NmEcanomy 

Gledsr Firm 

Rslianl Ensrgy Fbrda TOLL 

Shady Hills Power Cor TOLL 

Soulhem Company Se Soulhem UPS 

Tampa Eleclrr  Compr TECO AR1 

The Energy Aulhonly, NooEccnomy 

0 

68.160 

10 

53,088 

151,459 

297,616 

31,920 

2.384 

0 0 wo 
b l  1bU J 232 

10 1 0 4 1 4  

53  061 8 557 

151 459 8 996 

297,816 1 9 5 1  

31  920 5 786 
2 384 11 545 

0 000 

3 232 

10414 

6 557 

8 996 

1951  

5 786 

11 545 

OW 

2,202,931 20 

1,041 43 

4.540.953 31 

13,624.?64 41 

5.810.390 i 6  

1,846,944 Bo 

275,232 80 

0 00 

2,202,931 20 

1,04143 

4 540.953 31 

13,624,164 41 

5,810,390 16 

1,845,944 80 

275,232 ao 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Tampa Fl i r l r r  rnmpr TFPO I R I  

The Energy Authonly, NonEconomy 

Rolianl Energy Flonda TOLL 

Shady Hill9 Power Cor TOLL 

soutnern tompony Se Soulnern UP5 

0 0 DO0 

0 0 aoc 
0 0 DO0 

0 0 a00 

0 0 000 

nm 1 W R  on i NRnn 

OOOO 1,200.00 1,200 00 

O W  1,322,783.04 3,322,783 01 

0 0 0  1,791,661 12 1,791,601 12 

O W  (121 .02~  09) (121,02609) 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 

DIFFERENCE 

DIFFERENCE % 

6 M . 6 1 7  

13,594 

13 9 

604.817 5 175 

73,594 0 268 

13 9 5 5  

5 175 31,296,242 18 31  298,242 18 

0 268 5,229,735 18 5,229 735 i a  

5 5  20 1 20 1 

CUMULATNE ACTUAL 

CUMULATNE ESTIMATED 

DVFERENCE 

DtFFERENCE % 

4.588.304 

4,531,249 

37,055 

0.8 

4 588.304 4 184 

4.53 1.249 4 414 

37.055 (0 230) 

08 (5 2 )  

4 184 191,128,290 69 191 126.29069 

4 414 200,005,364 W 200,005,364 00 

(0230) (8,878,073 31) (8,879,073 311 

(5 2) (4 4) (4 4) 

IO/ 2)  2007 4 36 36 I'M 



cwntwr hiown i O ~ A L  

OIFFCRCNCF. 

DIFFERENCE *. 

GUMULAYIVI *Ll"*L 

CUUVinTlM ESTIMATED 

CilMULATIVE DIFLHENCE 
CVUUUTII'E DSFERENCE li 

367 $% 

1651 

0 

5841 

0 

19211 

0 

0 

" 
1 4 0 4  

0 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 
7.547 

0 

35 m i  
0 

2.199 

0 

2 i 8  

0 

5910 
n 

25.826 
0 

50,Oli 

0 

840 

0 

17.804 
U 

I1 204 

0 
3 1  

21 

77 

11 

0 

U 

31 199 

0 

20 095 

0 
? ? i n  

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
l1,WO 

.15 

0 

0 

2,110 
* 

353.962 

-13,618 

i3  71 

J, I4 I 200 

3 . i~8. f ini  

- 2 1 7 6 2 !  

17 31 

0 0 

1551 

0 
5 8 4 1  

0 

38213 
0 

0 

0 

1 4 0 4  

0 
0 

0 

6 

0 

0 

7 567 

0 
35.631 

0 

w . < a a  
0 

278 
0 

1.910 

0 

2 5  828 
0 

X VJ! 

0 

848 

0 

11.1184 
D 

16 2M 

0 
31 

21 

I 7  
11 

0 

Y 

31499  

0 

28 a95 
0 

I t  ?,I 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

I I  j d o  
.16 

0 

0 

I 1 1 0  
n 

1 0 3 8 ~  

2  4 3 7  

4 0 9 2  

0 wo 

2611 

0000 

I Q117 

0 000 

2 488 

4 3 2 8  

4.18 

5 7 2 1  

7 511 

3 205 

4 1 1 1  

1534 

3 2b5 

2 4 8 6  

7  130 

9 5bn 

0 000 

2 4 1 1  

1621 

1621  

0 000 

0 000 

0 000 

1151 

a 000 

7 4 1 1  

4 5 1 2  

1000 

26 5 

3 731 

3 4 9 )  

0 267 
7 1  

10 388 179 292 1 9  

146 127 70 
2111 142.351 $4 

74 9% 28 

4 0 9 1  l.OOS.429 50 
10 261 4 1  

0 ow OM 

Om 

2511  3G,G5144 

1135.170 71) 
0 wo 0 00 

0 00 

PI s u  7. M 

061 351 

0 000 0 OD 

0 uo 
2488 187 709 3G 

70 ?16 BO 

4 321 1  550.765 61 
IO6.513 38 

4.35 ! .011.0$, 61 

13.265 G5 

6121 10.884 30 
1.951 ( I  

7511 44I.BWlO 
13n 3i6w2 

1205 az7.7~130 
164.123 I8 

4 11, 2 J , I . " V I  1, 

7W.110 20 
7 574 61.01004 

26.014 53 

3265 123b.DI260 
103.1T607 

2 an8 105.1r581 

lGQ.081 15 

7 330 1.691 58 

7.882 w 
9 $80 im I n  

1.250 74 

0 wo 0 00 

0 OD 

I 461 937.&55 1 2  
298.161 16 

1821 151,33900 
305.751 92 

1 0 1  $ , t44 ,1>561  

158,191 99 
0 000 0 00 

0 00 

0 MO 0 00 

0 00 

0 wo 0 00 

0 00 
4 255 4 8 4 . 0 0  00 

(44,911 50) 
0 030 0 00 

0 00 

7417 156.35320 

K1.597 I? 

3 7 1 9  ,77 ,4 .? ,?W 03 

3432 1~8.320.516@0 

0 217 (173.420 17) 

7 1  IO 7)  



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA. INC. 

SCHEDULE AS 

ECONOMY E V t R G Y  PJRCHASES 
INCLUQING LONG TERM PURCHASES 

FOR THE MONTH OF 
b t P l t M t l t H  IUUI 

PI I R T H A S F I l  FROM 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL 

SubTolal . Energy Purchases (Broker) 

Sepa 
Semnole 
Semnole 
Calpine Energy Secvices LP 
Cargill Power MarXels LLC 
rarotll ~ n w p r  Mrirkelq I I c 
City oi Challahoochee FL 
City of Tallahassee FL 
Cobb E lec l rc  Membership Corp 
Constellaton Power Source Inc 
Cnn<lell?tnn P w a r  $01 i r w  Inr 
Duke Eleclnc Transmisswn 
Florida Power 8 Lghl Company 
Georgia Transmisson Corporalm 
Jacksonville Electric Authorily 
Oglelhqx Power C o p  
Pennsylvania New JerSey-Mar)ldnd In1 
Pcnnsytvanio New JerseyMaryland Inl 
Seminole tlectric Looperative Inc 
Seminole Electric Cooperative Inc 
Snit1tw-m rnmpnny Srrvirpr IN 
Tampa Electric Company 
The Energy Aulhonty. Inc 
The Energy Aulhorily Inc 
Williams Energy Marketlng Trading Company 

ADJUSTMENTS 

CHy of Chaltahoochee, FL 
Florida Power 8 L@t Company 
Jacksonville Eleclrc Authonly 
Semmle Electric Cooperative lru 

SubTolal . Enwgy  Purchases (Non.Bmk@r) 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFFRFNCF K 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUMULATIVE ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE X 

(2)  (31 (41 (5) ( 6 )  01 (8) 

l Y P t  & IOIALKWH t N t H t i Y  IU IALAMUUNI  C U S I  IF CVSl  It FUEL 
8 PURCHASED COST FOR FUEL ADJ GENERATED GENERATED SAVINGS 

SCHFDIII F CIKWH s CIKWH $ s 

Hyrlrn 
Load Following 
RPR P w h a s e  
ttl 
EEI 
M R l  
Schedule OS 
Transmission Purchase 
ttl 
MR1 
InlwnalinnnlSwaps I)P(ivuI 

Transmlssion Purchase 
Transmission Purchase 
Transmission Purchase 
Transmisslm Purchase 
EEI 
MR1 
Transmission Purchase 
Conlracl 
Transmissm Purchase 
MR1 
EEI 
EEI 
Conlracl 
EEI 

Scheduk OS 
Transmlssicm Purchese 
Transmission Purchase 
Transmission Purchase 

80.044 

0 
4 221 

0 
1YI 

21 129 
1 .XI 

0 
0 

27 MY 
24 

7 m  
0 
0 
0 
0 

5q 
4 w  

0 
445 

0 
7 771 

250 
3.861 

10 089 
2 690 

8.733 6,989,922 

n m  n on 
6 216 262 401 39 
0003 0 00 
5 w.3 11 1Ybuo 
5 976 1 262 570 W 
7 15d 9  DO on 
0 000 000 

71 083 92 0 OW 
5 951 1 b.27 53/ 50 
3 500 840 00 

0 000 1521 00 

0 000 281700 
0 000 172 090 49 
i Rnn 1 f f i 2 M  

10 785 43 571 58 
0 000 621 09 
i 3.26 32 600 00 
0 000 55 429 00 

6 850 17 125W 
7 038 271 72900 
7334 73988500 
4553 12247800 

5wn 417 CI~F,IIY 

onoo 121 O B O ~  

5470 i w 7 u n c  

9946 7,961,447 971.525 

nr rn 
6 216 
O W  
8 9 7 7  

10 534 
91111 
0 om 
0 ow 

11 088 
5217 

i n  vn 
0 ow 
0 om 
0 000 
0 ow 
4 ?M 
9 525 
0 OW 

0 om 
R RlCI 

9 730 
10 274 
11 354 
12 0% 

9 a45 

nnn 
262 401 39 

0 00 
17 684 26 

2 238 316 75 

0 00 
0 00 

3 032 328 i 5  
1 252 08 

779 711 1R 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 

2 587 74 
38 482 60 

0 00 
43 809 35 

0 00 
7 M  774 CIR 
24 325 50 

3% 693 98 
1 145,081 05 

324 3 w  87 

11 754 4n 

non 
OW 
OW 

6 488 26 
975 746 75 

? 4% on 
O M )  

(7 1 083 92) 
1 404 791 25 

412 08 
717 197 18 

(1 521 W) 
(12 t 080 00) 

( 2  817 W) 
(172090 49) 

1 525 74 
(5 088 98) 

(621 09) 
11 209 35 

(55 429 W) 
A A  540 58 

7 200 50 
124 964 93 
405 196 05 
201 822 87 

0 0 000 000 0 ow 0 00 0 00 
0 0 000 1% 531 0 ow 0 00 26 53 
0 0 000 (421 96) 0 ow OW 421 96 
0 0 000 55 W 0 ow OW (55 00) 

80 E.83 6 6 s  53M7Q44R 10 552 8 514,006 48 3,119 212 00 

80 683 6686 539679448 10552 851403548 3 1 1 9 2 1 2 W  
639 (2 047) (1 595 127 52) 06% 55255948 214768700 

o 79~40177~ -73 47577547 -97 ~ 7 0 1 9 0 ~ 4  K ~ W V M  fi m 4 4 n ~ 5  771 w w a 2 7  

522822 562 7.089882538 37ofj7505.53 8 953924462 46969984 W 9902478.51 
471.637 9.058 42,720,008.00 12 637 59.bO2.083 W 16.882.075.00 
Sl.lR6 (1 W) (5.f?A2.502 d7) (3.653) (12,632.098.96) (6,979,596.49) 

10 9 (21.7) (132) (28 9) (21.2) (41 3) 

39.357 00 0 60 



'ROGRESS ENERGY FWRtDA NC 
SCHEDULE A 1 2 .  CAPACITY COSTS 
'OR THE PER103 JAN - 3EC 20(7 

Counterparty 

1 Auburndale Pa*rsr Far(nqr6. C P (AWROLFCI 

5 
6 Lare Counh ILAKCOUNT) 
7 Lals togcn Lo"ied(LAKOF(DER1 
8 UdmOade Countv METRMOEI 
9 Dnnw Cwen (ORhNGECOl 
10 Orfaod~ Cooen Lumned (ORLACOGC, 

Jellermn Paver L C 1JEFFFOWR) 

11 Pa,w Cogen Limilel (FASCIOGLI 
12 Pax0 Courlv Resource Recwery (PASCOUNT) OF 
13 pin el la^ County R e s ~ r c s  Recovery (DINCOUNT) OF 
14 POL PorrerPametr L P INULBERRYI QF 
15 Po k Power Panners L P IR3YSTEP.I OF 
16 U S A v  Chsmtcals AGRICHEM) OF 
77 "ree'abcatx R ldw Energy Inc (RICGEGENl OF 
1s UPS Purchare (414 olal mw). SvuVtarn Other 
19 tnuemenlal Secunt" 
20 TECO POWBT Purchase (70 ww) Other 
21 Relril Ehssinq 

SUBTOTAL 

Type 

QF 
QF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
QF 
OF 
QF 
QF 

TOTAL 

MW Star( Date -End Date JAN FEB MAR 

17 00 
114.18 
11 w 
1500 
200 

12 75 
11000 
43 w 
74 00 
79 20 

109 w 
23 00 
54 75 
79 20 
30 80 
5 61 

39 60 
414 

70 

MW 
1270 25 

111195- lU31n3 

1/1/95 - 12/31r56 
911192- 1213107 

1/1/95 - 6Ix1/'4 
711193 - 71311.3 

11/1191. 11130'13 
7111% - 1U31I24 
911191- 12131R3 
711193 - 1213108 
111195- 12131Q4 
1/1/95 - 12/31/24 
811154. wm4 
811144.8191cd 

1/1/97. 11/23)35 
Wl/%- 12131123 

wim. i u 3 i n ~  

711m - 7 n i m  

m t e 8  - mino 

3130/53~2/28111 

535 840 

263.?80 
528.300 

0 
502.178 

2.464.651 

2.276.516 
2.032.631 
3.166.384 
906.430 

2,157,698 
2 775 626 
1057.309 

0 
800.948 

4.089.149 
13.977 

659.%7 
151.1971 

2,549,254 

9a9.Bso 

603.840 
2.810.fm 
(263.fJO) 
582.050 

0 
W.228 

2.934.217 
I,Wl.MO 
2.502.998 
2.241 .m 5 
3.485.535 
1.02 1 .I% 
2.631.448 
3.059.028 
1.165.58 

0 
800.946 

4.989.915 
72.M9 

659.757 
1201.993) 

569,840 
2.679.928 

0 
555.1LO 

0 
534,353 

2.199.4Z4 
1.040.6CO 
2.389.752 
2.136,8i3 
3.325.945 
963.920 

2.294.573 
2.917.3Z7 
1 .111.4>6 

0 
800.846 

3.202.4i6 
42.116 

659.7E7 
(58.718) 

APR MAY JJN JUL A M  SEP OCT NOV DEC 

569.840 
1.679.928 

0 
555.150 

0 
534.359 

1,799.43' 
'.040.600 
2.369.75: 
2.136.825 
5.325.945 

963.930 
Z.294.573 
Z.917.327 
'.111,436 

0 
800.946 

4.684.602 
302.621 
659.76; 
152.913 

569.840 
2.679.928 

0 
555.150 

0 
534.353 

2,799.434 
1440.800 
2.380.752 
2.130.823 
3.325.945 
963.930 

2294.573 
2.917.327 

0 
800 946 

3.720,148 
109.301 
659.767 
(30,001' 

1111,436 

589,840 
2.679.928 

0 
555.150 

0 
534.353 

2 799,434 
1,840.6W 
2.39.752 
2 ',36.823 
3 25.845 

'363.930 
2 L94.573 
2 917,327 
1'11,436 

0 
600 946 

3659,218 
63.713 

659.767 
'35.237) 

569.e40 
2.6'8.928 

0 
555.150 

0 
534353 

2.799.434 
l.WO.6W 
2.389.752 
2.1 S.823 
3 3?5.W5 
963 930 

2 294.573 
2 9!7 327 
1,111 436 

0 
W.946 

5.451.328 
765.WO 
659.767 
(25.433) 

563.840 
2,073,328 

0 
555.150 

0 
534.353 

2.793.454 
1.033.645 
2.363.752 
2,153,823 
3,325,945 
W.930 

2.291.573 
2.917 321 
1,111,436 

0 
79S.723 

4.643.703 
23.636 

113.301) 
6w.767 

569.840 
2.678.928 

0 
555.150 

0 
534,353 

2.799.434 
1.012.781 
2.389.752 
2.138823 
3,325,945 
963.930 

2.294.573 
2.917.327 

0 
0 

780 922 
4.357.108 
130.569) 
659.767 
(126211 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
c 
0 

c 

0 
3 
0 

0 
0 
0 

C 

C 

C 
0 
0 
0 
c. 
0 

3 

0 
0 
U 

YTO 

3.126 550 

0 
1.99G 350 

0 
L 8D9 173 

25 151 904 
9 333 62G 

2'  5t.7 77: 
7 9 1 3 1  4 3 4  
29 933 50. 

6 E:i 370 
20.652 153 
26 255 945 

8.8'3: 405 
C 

7,164 266 
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